

रेशमकीट बीज उत्पादन केन्द्र/Silkworm Seed Production Centre

रा.रे.बी.सं./National Silkworm Seed Organization

केन्दीय रेशम बॉर्ड/Central Silk Board

वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार/Min.of Textiles,Govt.of India दक्षिण भवानीपुर,पो:-फतेपुरहाट/Dakshinbhawanipur,P.O. FATEPURHAT भाया-कुश्मुण्डि,जिला-दः दिनाजपुर/Via-Kushmandi, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur पिन-733132 [प.बं.] / PIN-733132 (W.B) Email: sspcdbh.csb@nic.in



No.CSB/NSSO/SSPC/DBPUR/DISPOSAL- DSA/2020-21/

Date: 19.08.2020

AUCTION NOTICE

Silkworm Seed Production Centre, Dakshinbhowanipur, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal under National Silkworm Seed Organisation, Central Silk Board has following Unserviceable Dead Stock Articles for disposal through Open Public Auction on " AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". The auction will take place on 7TH September, 2020 at 11 am at the office of the undersigned as per the Terms & Conditions mentioned below. Interested parties may inspect the said unserviceable Dead stock articles between 10.0 am to 5.0 pm in any working days at the office of undersigned.

LIST OF UNSERVICEABLE ARTICLES TO BE DISPOSED OFF

UNIT NAME: SSC, SUJAPUR (CLOSED UNIT)

#	Name of the Articles	Qnty. (No.)
	Furniture & Other Equipments	
01	Almirah (Wooden)	1

UNIT NAME: SSPC. DAKSHINBHOWANIPUR

	Tools, Plants and Mechinary	
01	Centrifuge	2

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. Interested parties must remain present personally on the date & time stipulated as above.
- **2.** Before commencement of Public auction, Rs. 5000.00 is required to be deposited by each participant as Security deposit which is refundable and will not carry any interest.
- 3. Highest Bidder would deposit the whole auctioned value on spot through cheque in favour of "Director, NSSO" and after collection of auctioned value through Bank, the entire disposable Articles will be handed over to concerned highest Bidder as early as possible.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all offers without assigning any reason.

5. In case of any doubt or dispute the decision of the undersigned shall be final & binding on all the bidders

(Dr. Abhilash.P.L)

Scientist-B

SSPC, Dakshinbhowanipur